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Offenses Against Persons
Murder & Non-Negligent Manslaughter 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 1 0 2 1 1 42 3 1 0 1 19 0 123 2 0 6 245

Negligent Manslaughter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 0 1 0 12 0 0 0 32

Justifiable Homicide 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 7

Kidnapping/Abduction 0 0 3 0 3 0 4 3 1 0 1 2 55 21 0 0 1 20 3 390 2 0 3 624

Rape 2 1 1 4 3 1 0 2 18 11 4 2 39 74 3 2 0 42 4 944 4 8 1 1437

Sodomy 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3 6 1 3 0 10 7 8 0 0 11 2 305 2 0 2 572

Sexual Assault With An Object 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 46 0 0 0 75

Fondling 5 0 1 2 4 0 2 1 6 3 5 2 22 8 5 2 0 10 1 422 6 5 4 637

Aggravated Assault 14 6 96 18 60 6 105 49 178 58 64 44 1490 195 132 11 13 538 12 6721 101 30 113 11624

Simple Assault 49 16 233 36 122 7 194 116 247 43 111 108 1326 415 99 17 23 780 34 12372 351 212 162 20931

Intimidation 33 23 67 34 169 14 199 197 219 24 154 147 854 190 65 10 15 428 15 9318 345 103 165 16591

Incest 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 10

Statutory Rape 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 38 0 0 0 57

Human Trafficking - Commerical Sex Acts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 10

Human Trafficking - Involuntary Servitude 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 5

Total 366 2235 743 899 3307 652 3429 7339 1589 832 1475 4975 23342 3273 678 140 380 13371 2124 80181 2892 612 2870 197532

Locations By Offenses
All Crimes

State - 1/1/2023 - 12/31/2023
Locations
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Offenses Against Persons
Murder & Non-Negligent Manslaughter 0 33 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 245

Negligent Manslaughter 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32

Justifiable Homicide 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

Kidnapping/Abduction 0 97 4 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 624

Rape 0 217 4 0 1 0 1 5 1 0 0 1 1 0 13 1 4 16 1 0 0 1 0 1437

Sodomy 1 187 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 4 0 2 11 0 0 0 1 0 572

Sexual Assault With An Object 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 75

Fondling 3 73 1 0 2 0 0 6 2 0 0 1 0 0 5 0 2 25 1 0 0 0 0 637

Aggravated Assault 33 1208 3 5 4 0 6 13 16 3 4 4 3 3 61 0 19 167 10 3 0 5 0 11624

Simple Assault 66 2422 7 9 24 2 10 17 64 6 5 24 20 2 121 4 71 909 50 9 1 15 0 20931

Intimidation 114 2388 4 6 10 1 19 9 34 6 3 19 21 3 54 0 62 633 33 5 0 10 369 16591

Incest 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

Statutory Rape 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 57

Human Trafficking - Commerical Sex Acts 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

Human Trafficking - Involuntary Servitude 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Total 3260 27343 198 73 98 79 498 161 209 94 259 294 282 13 1139 24 792 3495 200 129 3 141 1044 197532

Locations By Offenses
All Crimes

State - 1/1/2023 - 12/31/2023
Locations
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Locations By Offenses
All Crimes

State - 1/1/2023 - 12/31/2023
Locations
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Offenses Against Property
Robbery 0 9 4 5 13 3 89 92 5 6 4 35 193 41 2 2 16 117 1 294 36 1 76 1167

Arson 1 0 1 1 10 1 2 7 1 12 3 2 21 4 2 2 0 18 0 197 0 0 3 380

Extortion/Blackmail 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 0 0 0 95

Burglary/Breaking And Entering 8 8 9 128 506 72 138 209 31 16 56 96 111 93 1 2 34 500 866 7047 163 16 97 12262

Pocket-picking 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 7 11 0 1 5 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 15 7 1 1 73

Purse-snatching 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 10 6 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 6 0 8 1 0 0 67

Shoplifting 1 0 1 1 111 0 615 2962 56 1 6 1948 16 7 0 0 79 10 3 62 13 0 300 7276

Theft From Building 11 23 41 27 145 51 140 321 73 10 37 255 17 135 3 5 11 32 161 1787 119 19 73 4492

Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 0 1 0 0 2 1 8 2 0 0 1 2 1 2 0 0 1 8 0 8 0 0 4 79

Theft From Motor Vehicle 4 6 35 60 86 28 40 66 33 21 31 28 474 160 0 12 3 2615 48 3654 82 10 57 8531

Theft of Motor Vehicle Parts or Accessories 1 2 2 18 38 8 6 14 4 7 8 6 62 17 0 0 2 528 12 611 12 3 24 1722

All Other Larceny 65 362 71 151 779 282 783 1963 291 259 298 1283 906 458 26 29 55 1362 367 11559 539 29 595 29041

Motor Vehicle Theft 33 1 16 18 140 28 60 30 24 26 16 25 381 149 1 1 8 1010 98 3315 38 4 115 6504

Counterfeiting/Forgery 5 1041 3 17 113 1 130 127 39 0 179 121 85 36 6 0 23 31 7 516 177 2 117 3718

False Pretenses/Swindle/Confidence Game 21 168 5 3 62 7 53 94 24 5 44 48 67 27 5 0 1 45 20 1199 105 2 29 3098

Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 4 205 15 12 75 5 204 375 35 2 32 320 44 58 4 2 25 152 5 872 189 7 170 4055

Impersonation 1 167 3 1 49 0 6 29 21 1 43 13 121 11 10 0 1 21 9 631 16 3 12 1672

Welfare Fraud 0 2 0 0 1 0 4 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 29

Wire Fraud 0 13 0 0 5 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 20 0 0 0 64

Identity Theft 0 36 0 0 7 0 3 3 1 0 6 3 14 1 0 0 2 3 1 134 1 0 0 466

Hacking/Computer Invasion 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 2 0 0 48

Embezzlement 1 1 0 0 7 0 11 32 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 7 16 0 10 116

Stolen Property Offenses 2 27 2 9 20 3 52 87 3 16 15 52 715 69 2 6 2 192 11 414 24 1 36 2201

Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 22 48 81 292 644 125 188 207 147 200 165 115 1417 319 69 16 39 2487 349 11458 321 42 217 23207

Bribery 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3

Total 366 2235 743 899 3307 652 3429 7339 1589 832 1475 4975 23342 3273 678 140 380 13371 2124 80181 2892 612 2870 197532
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Locations By Offenses
All Crimes

State - 1/1/2023 - 12/31/2023
Locations
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Offenses Against Property
Robbery 22 65 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 17 1 3 3 1 4 0 2 0 1167

Arson 3 70 4 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 0 1 0 5 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 380

Extortion/Blackmail 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 4 0 0 0 0 17 95

Burglary/Breaking And Entering 210 1514 52 0 9 1 32 17 12 9 36 0 38 2 28 4 27 47 3 2 0 12 0 12262

Pocket-picking 3 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 73

Purse-snatching 4 17 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 67

Shoplifting 597 460 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 21 0 0 0 7276

Theft From Building 199 600 13 1 6 1 3 3 7 3 14 4 12 0 7 0 51 34 15 9 0 14 0 4492

Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 8 24 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 79

Theft From Motor Vehicle 56 630 2 2 0 0 23 8 8 4 7 12 12 0 170 1 17 16 0 4 0 6 0 8531

Theft of Motor Vehicle Parts or Accessories 31 236 2 0 0 0 35 0 0 4 8 0 6 0 1 3 6 3 0 1 0 1 0 1722

All Other Larceny 842 4532 20 27 18 14 79 38 20 30 86 119 80 0 125 2 184 193 46 42 0 32 0 29041

Motor Vehicle Theft 71 643 4 1 0 0 142 5 2 7 37 10 8 0 12 1 11 6 4 2 0 1 0 6504

Counterfeiting/Forgery 112 708 1 5 0 12 17 1 0 1 1 5 0 0 2 0 5 13 0 1 0 2 56 3718

False Pretenses/Swindle/Confidence Game 207 598 0 0 0 2 25 1 2 0 2 4 1 0 1 0 3 3 0 1 0 0 214 3098

Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 162 820 0 3 0 37 5 0 5 1 1 7 2 0 24 1 9 5 2 3 1 2 153 4055

Impersonation 32 415 0 0 0 2 10 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 3 0 4 4 2 0 0 0 26 1672

Welfare Fraud 1 6 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29

Wire Fraud 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 64

Identity Theft 8 138 0 0 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 97 466

Hacking/Computer Invasion 1 14 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 14 48

Embezzlement 16 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 116

Stolen Property Offenses 35 340 0 0 1 0 6 1 0 0 4 0 4 0 11 0 3 11 1 1 0 2 21 2201

Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 293 3091 39 6 11 3 61 15 22 14 40 18 49 2 232 6 87 182 23 14 1 27 3 23207

Bribery 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Total 3260 27343 198 73 98 79 498 161 209 94 259 294 282 13 1139 24 792 3495 200 129 3 141 1044 197532
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Locations By Offenses
All Crimes

State - 1/1/2023 - 12/31/2023
Locations

Offense
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Offenses Against Society
Drug/Narcotic Violations 16 33 22 35 64 3 226 183 64 47 114 166 8472 396 172 12 9 1336 46 2680 122 81 264 18856

Drug Equipment Violations 16 29 11 23 46 4 138 123 33 40 53 120 5137 304 48 6 8 825 36 1781 80 10 187 11504

Pornography/Obscene Material 6 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 2 1 3 0 2 4 0 0 0 1 3 250 2 9 0 566

Betting/Wagering 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 9

Gambling Equipment Violations 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Sports Tampering 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Prostitution 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 7 7 0 0 0 1 0 11 1 0 0 39

Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3

Purchasing Prostitution 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4

Weapon Law Violations 43 7 16 3 10 1 22 20 8 16 11 12 1203 50 11 3 7 214 9 789 13 14 26 3209

Animal Cruelty 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 12 3 0 0 0 3 0 73 0 0 0 112

Total 366 2235 743 899 3307 652 3429 7339 1589 832 1475 4975 23342 3273 678 140 380 13371 2124 80181 2892 612 2870 197532
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Locations By Offenses
All Crimes

State - 1/1/2023 - 12/31/2023
Locations

Offense
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Offenses Against Society
Drug/Narcotic Violations 67 2988 18 3 5 1 9 11 4 4 3 32 15 0 125 0 124 875 3 2 0 4 0 18856

Drug Equipment Violations 44 2000 14 3 1 0 3 6 0 2 3 19 6 0 89 0 61 191 3 1 0 0 0 11504

Pornography/Obscene Material 1 164 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 40 0 0 0 0 68 566

Betting/Wagering 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9

Gambling Equipment Violations 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Sports Tampering 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Prostitution 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39

Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Purchasing Prostitution 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Weapon Law Violations 16 542 5 1 1 0 2 1 1 0 0 5 2 0 18 0 14 89 1 2 0 1 0 3209

Animal Cruelty 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 112

Total 3260 27343 198 73 98 79 498 161 209 94 259 294 282 13 1139 24 792 3495 200 129 3 141 1044 197532
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